Department of Natural Resources
State Forest Trust Lands within School Districts

The two largest categories of state trust lands managed by the Wash-
ington State Department of Natural Resources (DNR) are Common
School trust lands and State Forest trust lands. Almost 1.8 million
acres of Common School trust lands produce revenue to help fund
K-12 school construction projects throughout the state of Washington.
State Forest trust lands differ from Common School trust lands in that
they benefit specific counties and junior taxing districts. DNR manages
more than 600,000 acres of State Forest trust lands in 21 counties for
revenue that supports local and state schools as well as local roads,
libraries, fire districts, ports, hospitals, emergency medical services and

other county services.

School Districts

Listed by Acreage
SEDRO-WOOLLEY
MOUNT BAKER
QUILLAYUTE VALLEY
CONCRETE
CRESCENT
BATTLE GROUND
NORTH MASON
ARLINGTON
SKAMANIA
SULTAN

SEQUIM
WASHOUGAL
CAPE FLATTERY
DARRINGTON
ELMA

PORT ANGELES
WILLAPA
WAHKIAKUM

PE ELL
ROCHESTER
QUILCENE
EATONVILLE
OLYMPIA
TUMWATER
HOOD CANAL
MORTON
STEVENSON-CARSON
ISSAQUAH
BURLINGTON-EDISON
GRANITE FALLS
CENTRAL KITSAP

WHITE SALMON VALLEY

OAKVILLE
MOSSYROCK
ENUMCLAW

Acreage’

45,462
29,157
25,700
23,676
19,397
19,196
19,178
18,281
17,899
17,792
17,764
16,856
16,759
16,728
16,187
13,688
13,105
12,790
12,203
11,695
11,059
10,587
10,371
9,779
9,695
9,453
8,790
8,289
8,006
7,939
7,254
7,253
6,588
6,532
6,322

The table below represents State Forest trust lands only. In total, 83
school districts in Washington have State Forest trust lands within
their district boundaries; however, the amount of land within each
school district's boundary varies from 45,000 acres to less than one-
half acre. Some 23 school districts have more than 10,000 acres of
State Forest trust lands within their boundaries; another 36 school
districts have between 1,000 and 10,000 acres. The following table
shows the approximate acreage per school district.

School Districts Acreage’
Listed Alphabetically

ADNA 5,026
ARLINGTON 18,281
BATTLE GROUND 19,196
BELLINGHAM 633
BOISFORT 77
BREWSTER 42
BRINNON 235
BURLINGTON-EDISON 8,006
CAMAS 2,595
CAPE FLATTERY 16,759
CASTLE ROCK 2,510
CENTRAL KITSAP 7,254
CENTRALIA 4,765
CHEHALIS 80
CHIMACUM 2,773
COLVILLE <1
CONCRETE 23,676
CONWAY CONSOLIDATED 2,371
CRESCENT 19,397
DARRINGTON 16,728
EATONVILLE 10,587
ELLENSBURG 3
ELMA 16,187
ENUMCLAW 6,322
EVERGREEN 40
GLENWOOD 3,084
GRANITE FALLS 7,939
GREEN MOUNTAIN 2,539
GRIFFIN 1,206
HOCKINSON 4,478
HOOD CANAL 9,695
INDEX 1,958
ISSAQUAH 8,289
KALAMA 60
KETTLE FALLS 160



School Districts Acreage’
Listed by Acreage

WOODLAND 6,101
TROUT LAKE 5,884
NASELLE-GRAYS RIVER VALLEY 5,754
TENINO 5,744
RIVERVIEW 5,612
SNOHOMISH 5,394
ADNA 5,026
CENTRALIA 4,765
HOCKINSON 4,478
LYLE 3,409
GLENWOOD 3,084
LONGVIEW 2,830
CHIMACUM 2,773
CAMAS 2,595
MCCLEARY 2,569
GREEN MOUNTAIN 2,539
CASTLE ROCK 2,510
CONWAY CONSOLIDATED 2,371
MONROE 2,134
INDEX 1,958
TAHOMA 1,589
GRIFFIN 1,206
RAYMOND 1,179
SNOQUALMIE 1,109
RAINIER 875
MILL A 798
KLICKITAT 796
BELLINGHAM 633
PORT-TOWNSEND 492
NOOKSACK VALLEY 459
YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 405
BRINNON 235
KETTLE FALLS 160
QUEETS-CLEARWATER 159
ONALASKA 83
CHEHALIS 80
NAPAVINE 77
BOISFORT 77
WHITE PASS 62
KALAMA 60
BREWSTER 42
VALLEY 41
EVERGREEN 40
ELLENSBURG 3
TOLEDO <1
PATEROS <1
SOUTH KITSAP <1
COLVILLE <1

1 Acreage is approximate. Numbers are rounded to the nearest acre and are based on School District Boundaries: GIS Shapefiles, from the

School Districts
Listed Alphabetically
KLICKITAT

LONGVIEW

LYLE

MCCLEARY

MILL A

MONROE

MORTON
MOSSYROCK

MOUNT BAKER
NAPAVINE
NASELLE-GRAYS RIVER VALLEY
NOOKSACK VALLEY
NORTH MASON
OAKVILLE

OLYMPIA

ONALASKA

PATEROS

PE ELL

PORT ANGELES
PORT-TOWNSEND
QUEETS-CLEARWATER
QUILCENE
QUILLAYUTE VALLEY
RAINIER

RAYMOND
RIVERVIEW
ROCHESTER
SEDRO-WOOLLEY
SEQUIM

SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH
SNOQUALMIE

SOUTH KITSAP
STEVENSON-CARSON
SULTAN

TAHOMA

TENINO

TOLEDO

TROUT LAKE
TUMWATER

VALLEY

WAHKIAKUM
WASHOUGAL

WHITE PASS

WHITE SALMON VALLEY
WILLAPA
WOODLAND

YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Acreage’

796
2,830
3,409
2,569

798
2,134
9,453
6,532

29,157
77
5,754
459
19,178
6,588
10,371
83

<1
12,203
13,688
492
159
11,059
25,700

875
1,179
5,612

11,695
45,462
17,764
17,899
5,394
1,109
<1
8,790
17,792
1,589
5,744
<1
5,884
9,779
41
12,790
16,856
62
7,253
13,105
6,101
405
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